

## **News Release**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ref.# NRE2019-14

# Tecsys Presents Parkview Health the Innovation Award at the 2019 User Conference

**Montreal**, October 16, 2019 — Tecsys Inc. (TSX: TCS), an industry-leading supply chain management software company, announces Fort Wayne, IN-based Parkview Health as the winner of its Innovation Award for 2019. The award, which recognizes one organization that continues to stay ahead of the curve as they progress through their supply chain journey, was presented during the 2019 Tecsys User Conference held September 22-25 in Phoenix.

"With the shifting sands of regulatory policy and an increasingly challenging supply chain climate, Parkview Health leveraged emerging supply chain best practices and served as a beacon for its industry. We are proud to recognize the achievements of this health system that advocates and operationalizes the clinically-integrated supply chain," said Peter Brereton, president and CEO of Tecsys.

The Innovation Award is given annually to a Tecsys customer that demonstrates their outstanding contribution to advancing the dialogue around innovation in supply chain. The top honor was selected by a cross-functional team at Tecsys that identified in Parkview Health a forward-thinking healthcare provider who continues to evolve its operations to uniquely meet industry and patient demands today and beyond.

"Through this technology, we have been able to unlock global, real-time visibility across the hospitals' network, including 'virtual inventory' for supplies used at clinics and nursing stations, with the ability to see and track what, where and when supplies are available or needed," said Aaron Lane, director of supply chain business operations at Parkview Health.

On Tecsys, Lane adds: "Parkview Health is excited to continue our partnership with Tecsys as we innovate and expand with ongoing plans to extend supply chain best practices into new clinical areas and departments."



### **About Tecsys**

Tecsys is a global provider of transformative supply chain solutions that equip growing organizations with industry-leading services and tools to achieve operational greatness. Tecsys' solutions are designed to create clarity out of the complex supply chain challenges that organizations face with increases in scale, customer expectations and inventory. Built on an enterprise platform, Tecsys solutions include warehouse management, distribution and transportation management, supply management at point-of-use, retail order management, as well as complete financial management and analytics solutions. Through the co-creation of a more responsive supply chain, Tecsys ensures that growth-minded organizations have the chance to thrive and reach their aspirations.

Over 1,000 customers trust their supply chains to Tecsys in the healthcare, retail, service parts, third-party logistics, and general wholesale high-volume distribution industries. Tecsys' shares are listed on the Toronto Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol TCS.

#### **Contact**

Solutions and General info: info@tecsys.com

• Investor Relations: <a href="mailto:investor@tecsys.com">investor@tecsys.com</a>

Media Relations: adam.polka@tecsys.com

• **By phone:** (514) 866-0001 or (800) 922-8649

#### **Forward-Looking Statements**

The statements in this news release relating to matters that are not historical fact are forward looking statements that are based on management's beliefs and assumptions. Such statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to a number of uncertainties, including but not limited to future economic conditions, the markets that Tecsys Inc. serves, the actions of competitors, major new technological trends, and other factors beyond the control of Tecsys Inc., which could cause actual results to differ materially from such statements. More information about the risks and uncertainties associated with Tecsys Inc.'s business can be found in the MD&A section of the Company's annual report and annual information form for the fiscal year ended April 30, 2019. These documents have been filed with the Canadian securities commissions and are available on our website (<a href="https://www.tecsys.com">www.tecsys.com</a>) and on SEDAR (<a href="https://www.sedar.com">www.sedar.com</a>).

Copyright © Tecsys Inc. 2019. All names, trademarks, products, and services mentioned are registered or unregistered trademarks of their respective owners.

Tecsys Inc. tecsys.com